

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 50—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.			From	To*
MISCELLANEOUS								
<i>Decisions Cancelled:</i>								
30.03.09	Stocade	48
Section XI	Fabrics, imitation straw, . . . making hats	39
58.07	Straw braid, plain or fancy . . . trimming hats	39

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of March 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Air Services Licensing Act 1951	.. Air Services Licensing Regulations 1952, Amendment No. 5	1969/32	17/3/69	5c
Dangerous Goods Act 1957	.. Dangerous Goods (Licensing Authorities) Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 10	1969/33	17/3/69	5c
Dangerous Goods Act 1957	.. Dangerous Goods Order 1969	1969/34	17/3/69	5c
Electricity Act 1968	.. Electrical Wiring Regulations 1961, Amendment No. 7	1969/35	17/3/69	10c
Section 51, Burial and Cremation Act 1964	Exhumation Licence Fee Order 1969	1969/36	17/3/69	5c
Section 15, Hospitals Amendment Act 1968	Hospitals (Tuarangi Home) Order 1969	1969/37	17/3/69	5c
Land and Income Tax Act 1954	.. Income Tax (Withholding Payments) Regulations 1967, Amendment No. 1	1969/38	17/3/69	5c
Orchard and Garden Diseases Act 1928	New Zealand Grown Fruit Regulations 1952, Amendment No. 8	1969/39	17/3/69	5c
Orchard and Garden Diseases Act 1928	Revocation of Onion Diseases Regulations	1969/40	17/3/69	5c
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	.. Shipping (Survey of Fishing Boats) Order 1969	1969/41	17/3/69	5c
Forests Act 1949	.. State Forest Park Regulations 1969	1969/42	17/3/69	5c
Transport Act 1962 (as inserted by section 23 Transport Amendment Act 1968)	Transport (Overloading-Infringement Fees) Notice 1969	1969/43	11/3/69	5c
Transport Act 1962 (as inserted by section 23 Transport Amendment Act 1968)	Transport (Overloading Infringements) Notice 1969	1969/44	11/3/69	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
<i>Civil Engineering—</i>		
S.H. 30: Atiamuri-Waipua section: reconstruction: R.M. 71.16M-72.91M	.. H. Allen Mills and Son Ltd. ..	187,485.00
<i>Building—</i>		
Darfield High School: construction of assembly hall and boilerhouse extensions	W. N. Betteridge and Son Ltd. ..	78,713.22
Rotorua Chief Post Office: subcontract for suspended ceilings	.. C. B. Andrews Ltd. ..	38,222.82
Rotorua Chief Post Office: subcontract for demountable partitions	.. Cunic Partitions Ltd. ..	25,228.56
<i>Housing—</i>		
Contract No. 13/549: three single units at Brockville	.. Mitchell Bros. Ltd. ..	24,280.00
Contract No. 13/550: three single units at Brockville	.. Mitchell Bros. Ltd. ..	23,720.00
Contract No. 36/367: three single units at Napier	.. Wakely and Johnston ..	20,775.33
Contract No. 36/368: three single units at Napier	.. Whitehead and Sons (Builders) Ltd. ..	22,681.88
Contract No. 37/102: three single units at Tauranga	.. M. D. O'Connor ..	24,479.00
Contract No. 37/105: one single unit and two multi units at Tauranga	.. M. D. O'Connor ..	21,952.00
Contract No. 185/13/82: six single units at Manapouri	.. R. Richardson Ltd. ..	57,600.00
Contract No. 208/698: five single units at Porirua	.. L. Turksma Ltd. ..	45,245.00
Contract No. 208/701: four single units at Porirua	.. Rooney and Johnston Ltd. ..	34,864.00
Contract No. 208/706: four single units at Porirua	.. K. J. Gold Ltd. ..	31,995.00

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works.